

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15377/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in WP No. 390/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CHANDER KANT SAKLANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D,U.P.RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondents seeking time for
filing reply to the additional affidavit filed by the
petitioner, one week's time is granted for the purpose.
List next week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master