

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015**

(APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9949 OF 2011

@ SLP ( C ) 15377 OF 2006

CHANDRA KANT SAKLANI

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

MANAGING DIRECTOR, U.P. RAJKIYA NIRMAN  
NIGAM LTD & ANR

.....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order dated 14.11.2011, leave has been granted in SLP (c) No. 15377 of 2006.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP Stage but he has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed the statement of cases. (included in the paperbooks)

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 17.12.2015 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2015.

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

2. Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR