

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4/2015 in Civil Appeal No.9949/2011

CHANDRA KANT SAKLANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.D,U.P.RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD.& ORS
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No.4/2015 (for early hearing) is dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master