

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9949/2011

CHANDRA KANT SAKLANI

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
U.P. RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

1. In view of the intervening developments, learned counsel for the appellant submits that, (i) The appellant may be permitted to intervene in the proceedings before the High Court with regard to the orders already passed by the Government granting major part of the ad-hoc service as regular service; (ii) Liberty may be granted to make a representation as far as the remaining small portion of the ad-hoc service.

2. Having heard the learned counsel for the respondents also, we do not think that there should be any objection with regard to the above referred submissions.

3. Therefore, this appeal is disposed of in terms of both the requests made by the learned counsel for the appellant.

4. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

5. There shall be no orders as to costs.

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.  
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 13, 2017.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9949/2011

CHANDRA KANT SAKLANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
U.P. RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 6815/2014 (III-A)

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
  
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9949/2011

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6815/2014

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time  
to get instruction as to whether the party

respondents have retired from service.

Post on 18.07.2017 as first item.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed order, as mentioned above, is placed on the file)